

## 2013 Australian Youth Olympic Festival

Thursday, 17 January 2013

Race 16 Womens Open K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	10.05 Li, Dongyin Xu, Caihong	China China	CHN CHN	4	0:41.99	0.00	+0.00
2	10.07 Somogyi, Szilvia Szilagyi, Anett	Hungary Hungary	HUN HUN	7	0:42.01	0.02	+0.02
3	10.11 Currie, Danielle Thompson, Kim	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	8	0:43.73	1.72	+1.74
4	10.01 Batters, Madeleine McAleenan, Tara	Australia Australia	AUS AUS	5	0:44.08	0.35	+2.09
5	10.09 Shimura, Haruka Yamamoto, Yuka	Japan Japan	JPN JPN	3	0:45.18	1.10	+3.19
6	10.13 Cole, Rebecca Pinfeld, Eve	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	2	0:45.61	0.43	+3.62
7	10.03 Dos Santos, Bruna Oliveira Dos Santos, Larissa	Brazil Brazil	BRA BRA	6	0:48.24	2.63	+6.25
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 26) + Fastest 5th							

Race 17 Womens Open K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	10.12 Johnson, Lucy Fisher, Aimee	New Zealand New Zealand	NZL NZL	8	0:42.50	0.00	+0.00
2	10.06 Bordacs, Blanka Czellai-Voros, Zsafia	Hungary Hungary	HUN HUN	4	0:42.97	0.47	+0.47
3	10.02 Godoy, Deandra Davies, Madison	Australia Australia	AUS AUS	5	0:43.36	0.39	+0.86
4	10.08 Kokubo, Minami Watanabe, Emiri	Japan Japan	JPN JPN	7	0:46.23	2.87	+3.73
5	10.10 Hoshina, Reika Shishido, Mihana	Japan Japan	JPN JPN	3	0:47.00	0.77	+4.50
6	10.04 Casagrande Carvalho, Carolina Rocha, Cintia Grazelli	Brazil Brazil	BRA BRA	6	1:32.28	45.28	+49.78
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 26) + Fastest 5th							

Race 18 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	07.09 Totka, Sandor	Hungary	HUN	8	0:38.19	0.00	+0.00
2	07.04 Copeland, Charlie	Australia	AUS	3	0:38.51	0.32	+0.32
3	07.15 Fitzgerald, Jarrod	New Zealand	NZL	5	0:39.95	1.44	+1.76
4	07.17 Imrie, Kurtis	New Zealand	NZL	1	0:40.69	0.74	+2.50
5	07.05 Rodrigues Teixeira, Ayrton	Brazil	BRA	9	0:40.71	0.02	+2.52
6	07.13 Goto, Takeru	Japan	JPN	2	0:40.91	0.20	+2.72
7	07.12 Furusawa, Kota	Japan	JPN	7	0:41.05	0.14	+2.86
8	07.08 Tutaka-George, Andre	Combined Oceania	OCE	6	0:41.09	0.04	+2.90
9	07.06 Voigt Navarro, Vitor Hugo	Brazil	BRA	4	0:47.45	6.36	+9.26
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 27) + Fastest 5th							

Race 19 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	07.16 Quickenden, Zac	New Zealand	NZL	6	0:38.73	0.00	+0.00
2	07.01 Carson, Kieren	Australia	AUS	2	0:38.83	0.10	+0.10
3	07.03 McLean, Ben	Australia	AUS	7	0:38.91	0.08	+0.18
4	07.18 Ellingham, Henry	New Zealand	NZL	9	0:39.04	0.13	+0.31
5	07.07 Marte Souza, Caio	Brazil	BRA	1	0:39.20	0.16	+0.47
6	07.02 Gebarski, Victor	Australia	AUS	4	0:39.43	0.23	+0.70
7	07.14 Inoue, Akihiro	Japan	JPN	3	0:39.99	0.56	+1.26
8	07.10 Janza, Richard	Hungary	HUN	5	0:40.19	0.20	+1.46
9	07.11 Kanno, Hisato	Japan	JPN	8	0:41.66	1.47	+2.93
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 27) + Fastest 5th							

**2013 Australian Youth Olympic Festival**

**Thursday, 17 January 2013**

Race 20 Womens Open K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	09.13 Lucz, Dora	Hungary	HUN	8	0:44.25	0.00	+0.00
2	09.22 Fisher, Aimee	New Zealand	NZL	6	0:45.33	1.08	+1.08
3	09.09 Yin, Xinyi	China	CHN	3	0:45.62	0.29	+1.37
4	09.02 McAleenan, Tara	Australia	AUS	5	0:46.44	0.82	+2.19
5	09.05 Oliveira Dos Santos, Larissa	Brazil	BRA	9	0:49.79	3.35	+5.54
6	09.23 Pinfold, Eve	New Zealand	NZL	2	0:50.82	1.03	+6.57
7	09.17 Shishido, Mihana	Japan	JPN	4	0:50.87	0.05	+6.62
8	09.14 Hoshina, Reika	Japan	JPN	7	0:53.59	2.72	+9.34
	09.07 Rocha, Cintia Grazelli	Brazil	BRA	1	DID NOT START		

Progress : 1->Final;2..4->Semi (Race's 28,28) Final

Race 21 Womens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	09.04 Reynolds, Shannon	Australia	AUS	9	0:45.03	0.00	+0.00
2	09.12 Takacs, Tamara	Hungary	HUN	7	0:47.20	2.17	+2.17
3	09.25 Currie, Danielle	New Zealand	NZL	4	0:47.70	0.50	+2.67
4	09.24 Thompson, Kim	New Zealand	NZL	2	0:47.71	0.01	+2.68
5	09.10 Qian, Qiurong	China	CHN	6	0:48.14	0.43	+3.11
6	09.16 Shimura, Haruka	Japan	JPN	5	0:51.04	2.90	+6.01
7	09.15 Kokubo, Minami	Japan	JPN	3	0:51.65	0.61	+6.62
8	09.08 Dos Santos, Bruna	Brazil	BRA	8	0:55.63	3.98	+10.60

Progress : 1->Final;2..4->Semi (Race's 28,28) Final

Race 22 Womens Open K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	09.01 Mann, Rebecca	Australia	AUS	9	0:45.83	0.00	+0.00
2	09.03 Davies, Madison	Australia	AUS	7	0:46.25	0.42	+0.42
3	09.20 Johnson, Lucy	New Zealand	NZL	8	0:47.19	0.94	+1.36
4	09.19 Yamamoto, Yuka	Japan	JPN	3	0:48.37	1.18	+2.54
5	09.21 Cole, Rebecca	New Zealand	NZL	2	0:48.53	0.16	+2.70
6	09.18 Watanabe, Emiri	Japan	JPN	6	0:51.23	2.70	+5.40
7	09.11 Ngati, Kalani	Combined Oceania	OCE	4	1:00.32	9.09	+14.49
	09.06 Casagrande Carvalho, Carolina	Brazil	BRA	5	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1->Final;2..4->Semi (Race's 28,28) Final

Race 23 Mens Open K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	08.02 Copeland, Charlie	Australia	AUS	7	0:35.97	0.00	+0.00
	Wood, Jordan	Australia	AUS				
2	08.07 Totka, Sandor	Hungary	HUN	5	0:36.09	0.12	+0.12
	Janza, Richard	Hungary	HUN				
3	08.01 Elford, Peter	Australia	AUS	6	0:36.13	0.04	+0.16
	Bain, Bill	Australia	AUS				
4	08.06 Noe, Zsombor	Hungary	HUN	8	0:36.25	0.12	+0.28
	Vass, Peter	Hungary	HUN				
5	08.11 Ellingham, Henry	New Zealand	NZL	3	0:36.65	0.40	+0.68
	Quickenden, Zac	New Zealand	NZL				
6	08.09 Furusawa, Kota	Japan	JPN	4	0:38.86	2.21	+2.89
	Inoue, Akihiro	Japan	JPN				

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 29) + Fastest 5th

2013 Australian Youth Olympic Festival

Thursday, 17 January 2013

Race 24 Mens Open K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	08.03 McLean, Ben	Australia	AUS	5	0:36.51	0.00	+0.00
	Carson, Kieren	Australia	AUS				
2	08.04 Gebarski, Victor	Australia	AUS	3	0:36.57	0.06	+0.06
	Lohse, Sean	Australia	AUS				
3	08.05 Marte Souza, Caio	Brazil	BRA	6	0:36.66	0.09	+0.15
	Zabot Dos Santos, Vinicius*	Brazil	BRA				
4	08.08 Goto, Takeru	Japan	JPN	4	0:38.16	1.50	+1.65
	Kanno, Hisato	Japan	JPN				
5	08.10 Imrie, Kurtis	New Zealand	NZL	7	0:38.20	0.04	+1.69
	Nossiter, Aiden	New Zealand	NZL				

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 29) + Fastest 5th \*substitute

Race 25 Mens Open C1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	11.02 Queiroz Dos Santos, Isaquias	Brazil	BRA	2	0:41.25	0.00	+0.00
2	11.05 Khaut, Kristof	Hungary	HUN	7	0:43.68	2.43	+2.43
3	11.04 Xing, Song	China	CHN	6	0:44.28	0.60	+3.03
4	11.06 Bodonyi, Andras	Hungary	HUN	4	0:45.35	1.07	+4.10
5	11.03 Wu, Hao	China	CHN	5	0:46.27	0.92	+5.02
6	11.07 Nakasone, Shuma	Japan	JPN	3	0:46.40	0.13	+5.15
7	11.08 Suzuki, Shunsuke	Japan	JPN	9	0:46.59	0.19	+5.34
8	11.01 Sheppard, Sam	Australia	AUS	8	0:58.34	11.75	+17.09

Race 26 Womens Open K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	10.07 Somogyi, Szilvia	Hungary	HUN	6	0:41.11	0.00	+0.00
	Szilagyi, Anett	Hungary	HUN				
2	10.12 Johnson, Lucy	New Zealand	NZL	5	0:41.53	0.42	+0.42
	Fisher, Aimee	New Zealand	NZL				
3	10.05 Li, Dongyin	China	CHN	4	0:41.63	0.10	+0.52
	Xu, Caihong	China	CHN				
4	10.06 Bordacs, Blanka	Hungary	HUN	3	0:42.69	1.06	+1.58
	Czellai-Voros, Zsafia	Hungary	HUN				
5	10.01 Batters, Madeleine	Australia	AUS	8	0:42.94	0.25	+1.83
	McAleenan, Tara	Australia	AUS				
6	10.02 Godoy, Deandra	Australia	AUS	7	0:43.08	0.14	+1.97
	Davies, Madison	Australia	AUS				
7	10.11 Currie, Danielle	New Zealand	NZL	2	0:43.62	0.54	+2.51
	Thompson, Kim	New Zealand	NZL				
8	10.09 Shimura, Haruka	Japan	JPN	9	0:44.59	0.97	+3.48
	Yamamoto, Yuka	Japan	JPN				
9	10.08 Kokubo, Minami	Japan	JPN	1	0:47.99	3.40	+6.88
	Watanabe, Emiri	Japan	JPN				

Race 27 Mens Open K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	07.09 Totka, Sandor	Hungary	HUN	4	0:36.58	0.00	+0.00
2	07.03 McLean, Ben	Australia	AUS	7	0:37.80	1.22	+1.22
3	07.04 Copeland, Charlie	Australia	AUS	6	0:37.89	0.09	+1.31
4	07.07 Marte Souza, Caio	Brazil	BRA	9	0:38.38	0.49	+1.80
5	07.18 Ellingham, Henry	New Zealand	NZL	1	0:39.32	0.94	+2.74
6	07.16 Quickenden, Zac	New Zealand	NZL	5	0:39.38	0.06	+2.80
7	07.15 Fitzgerald, Jarrod	New Zealand	NZL	2	0:39.73	0.35	+3.15
8	07.17 Imrie, Kurtis	New Zealand	NZL	8	0:40.04	0.31	+3.46
9	07.01 Carson, Kieren	Australia	AUS	3	0:40.55	0.51	+3.97

**2013 Australian Youth Olympic Festival**

**Thursday, 17 January 2013**

Race 28 Womens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	09.22 Fisher, Aimee	New Zealand	NZL	4	0:44.60	0.00	+0.00
2	09.09 Yin, Xinyi	China	CHN	3	0:44.72	0.12	+0.12
3	09.03 Davies, Madison	Australia	AUS	6	0:45.17	0.45	+0.57
4	09.20 Johnson, Lucy	New Zealand	NZL	7	0:45.23	0.06	+0.63
5	09.12 Takacs, Tamara	Hungary	HUN	5	0:45.30	0.07	+0.70
6	09.02 McAleenan, Tara	Australia	AUS	8	0:45.74	0.44	+1.14
7	09.24 Thompson, Kim	New Zealand	NZL	1	0:46.38	0.64	+1.78
8	09.25 Currie, Danielle	New Zealand	NZL	2	0:46.90	0.52	+2.30
9	09.19 Yamamoto, Yuka	Japan	JPN	9	0:47.56	0.66	+2.96

Progress : 1..6->Final (Race 30)

Race 29 Mens Open K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	08.07 Totka, Sandor	Hungary	HUN	6	0:34.18	0.00	+0.00
	Janza, Richard	Hungary	HUN				
2	08.02 Copeland, Charlie	Australia	AUS	4	0:34.73	0.55	+0.55
	Wood, Jordan	Australia	AUS				
3	08.03 McLean, Ben	Australia	AUS	5	0:34.75	0.02	+0.57
	Carson, Kieren	Australia	AUS				
4	08.01 Elford, Peter	Australia	AUS	2	0:34.89	0.14	+0.71
	Bain, Bill	Australia	AUS				
5	08.06 Noe, Zsombor	Hungary	HUN	8	0:35.42	0.53	+1.24
	Vass, Peter	Hungary	HUN				
6	08.11 Ellingham, Henry	New Zealand	NZL	9	0:35.49	0.07	+1.31
	Quickenden, Zac	New Zealand	NZL				
7	08.05 Marte Souza, Caio	Brazil	BRA	7	0:35.67	0.18	+1.49
	Zabot Dos Santos, Vinicius*	Brazil	BRA				
8	08.04 Gebarski, Victor	Australia	AUS	3	0:36.09	0.42	+1.91
	Lohse, Sean	Australia	AUS				
9	08.08 Goto, Takeru	Japan	JPN	1	0:37.84	1.75	+3.66
	Kanno, Hisato	Japan	JPN				

\*substitute

Race 30 Womens Open K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	09.13 Lucz, Dora	Hungary	HUN	5	0:43.25	0.00	+0.00
2	09.01 Mann, Rebecca	Australia	AUS	6	0:44.23	0.98	+0.98
3	09.09 Yin, Xinyi	China	CHN	3	0:44.35	0.12	+1.10
4	09.22 Fisher, Aimee	New Zealand	NZL	7	0:44.57	0.22	+1.32
5	09.04 Reynolds, Shannon	Australia	AUS	4	0:44.77	0.20	+1.52
6	09.12 Takacs, Tamara	Hungary	HUN	8	0:45.63	0.86	+2.38
7	09.03 Davies, Madison	Australia	AUS	2	0:45.72	0.09	+2.47
8	09.20 Johnson, Lucy	New Zealand	NZL	1	0:46.20	0.48	+2.95
9	09.02 McAleenan, Tara	Australia	AUS	9	0:46.28	0.08	+3.03